

Town of Sudlersville

200 South Church Street-Sudlersville, MD 21668 (410) 438-3465 - Fax: (410) 438-3376 townoffice@townofsudlersville.org www.townofsudlersville.org

Sudlersville Commission Meeting-September 6, 2023

Welcome & call to order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes from August 2023 (attached)

Finance Report (attached)

Reports

- -Fire Company
- -Sheriff's Department
- -Library Report
- -Planning Commission Report
- -Barclay Extension Update

Old Business -- Potential Wastewater Project

- -Sudlersville Safety Meetings
- -Sudlersville Town Park Upgrade Ideas
- -Miller Street Parking
- -Water Tower Update
- -Codes Enforcement Update

-100 W Main & 101 W Main

-Rental Report-Paige

New Business-Codes Enforcement Proposal

- -Holiday Décor/Town Flags
- -Sidewalks

Commissioners – Roundtable

Public Comment

Adjourn Commission Meeting

Open Executive Session-to discuss personnel

Adjourn Executive Session

Open Commission Meeting

Adjourn - Next Sudlersville Commission Meeting-October 4, 2023